THE STAMP (BALOCHISTAN AMENDMENT) ACT, 2006

(Baln Act II of 2006)

CONTENTS

SECTIONS

Preamble.

- 1. Short title and Commencement.
- 2. Amendment of Act II of 1899.

¹THE STAMP (BALOCHISTAN AMENDMENT) ACT, 2006

(Balochistan Act II of 2006)

[13th November, 2006]

An Act further to amend the Stamp Act, 1899^2 (II of 1899).

Preamble WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Stamp

Act, 1899, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

Short title 1. (1) This Act may be called the Stamp (Balochistan

and Amendment) Act, 2006.

Commencement. (2) It shall come into force at once.

Amendment of Act 2. In the Stamp Act, 1899, in Schedule I, Article 10 and II of 1899 Article 39 shall be deleted.

¹ This Act was passed by the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan on 1st November, 2006; assented to by the Governor of Balochistan; and published in the Balochistan Gazette (Extraordinary) No. 178, dated 13th November, 2006.

The Stamp Act 1899 (Act II of 1899), adapted by the Balochistan Laws (Adaptation) Order, 1975; for adaptation *see* the Balochistan Gazette (Extraordinary) No. 17, dated 9th May, 1975.